

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - STREET</b>										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 55,817.67	\$ 55,817.67	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 183,900.00	\$ 183,900.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	2270	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 136,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 122,580.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 143,010.00	\$ 69.85	\$ 158,559.50
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCL. ACP SAW CUTS, ASPHALT & SOD REMOVAL)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	PLANING BITUMINUS PAVEMENT (1 3/4 INCH TYP. AND VARIES)	24553	S.Y	\$ 3.50	\$ 85,935.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 72,431.35	\$ 3.90	\$ 95,756.70	\$ 3.95	\$ 96,984.35
11	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT TERM (PAINT)	1	L.S	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,455.00	\$ 9,455.00
12	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64S-28	6418	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 641,800.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 548,739.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 577,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 609,710.00
13	ADJUST MANHOLE	94	EACH	\$ 980.00	\$ 92,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 78,490.00

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	ADJUST VALVE BOX	75	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 40,875.00
15	ADJUST MONUMENT	12	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00
16	ADJUST CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS)	1029	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,551.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,928.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PEDESTRIAN RAMP/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS)	678	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 29,154.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 98,310.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 90,852.00
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1029	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,015.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,638.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 22,123.50
20	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	63	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 5,244.75
21	6-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	80	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,000.00
22	DROP BACK DRIVEWAY	32	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,576.00
23	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL "A")	46	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 59,800.00
24	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION "A")	1	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
25	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PERPENDICULAR "A")	10	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
26	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	895	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,585.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,215.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,557.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,557.50

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	48-INCH X 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	57	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,965.00
28	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 1,514,530.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,252,590.02</b>		<b>\$ 1,410,329.20</b>		<b>\$ 1,493,345.60</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE B - BRIDGE REPAIRS</b>										
29	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE	364	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,740.00
30	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK	364	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,560.00
	<b>SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 20,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,560.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,488.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,300.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE C - WATER</b>										
31	30-INCH WATER LINE (FULL JOINT RESTRAINT)	90	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58,500.00
32	30-INCH CAPS	2	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
33	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	92	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 1,053.40
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	92	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,944.00
35	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	92	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 598.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,771.00
36	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3.5" COMMERCIAL HMA)	89	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00
37	DIG & VERIFY	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
	<b>SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 42,677.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,366.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,448.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,878.40</b>
	<b>8.6% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$ 3,670.22</b>		<b>\$ 3,299.48</b>		<b>\$ 3,134.53</b>		<b>\$ 6,181.54</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE C TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 46,347.22</b>		<b>\$ 41,665.48</b>		<b>\$ 39,582.53</b>		<b>\$ 78,059.94</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE D - STRIPING AND SIGNAGE</b>										
38	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	13603	L.F	\$ 4.00	\$ 54,412.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 42,849.45	\$ 3.20	\$ 43,529.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,809.00
39	6-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	17025	L.F	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 63,843.75
40	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	2383	L.F	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,298.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 14,893.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 14,893.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,298.00

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
41	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	388	L.F	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,328.00
42	12-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - PAINT	193	L.F	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 357.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 337.75
43	16-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC	175	L.F	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00
44	18-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	358	L.F	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,490.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,401.00
45	24-INCH X 96-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	146	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,060.00
46	24-INCH X 120-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	16	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
47	THROUGH ARROW WSDOT TYPE 1S - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	LEFT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	30	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	RIGHT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SR - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	8	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
50	WSDOT BIKE RIDER LANE SYMBOL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	1	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
51	REMOVE MOUNTABLE CURB, TUBULAR MARKERS & RPMS	1	L.S.	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
52	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	174	L.F.	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,350.00
53	TUBULAR MARKER (YELLOW)	2	EACH	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	18	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 288.00
	<b>SCHEDULE D SUBTOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 197,165.00</b>		<b>\$ 164,404.50</b>		<b>\$ 165,465.85</b>		<b>\$ 156,700.50</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE E - LIGHTING AND SIGNAL</b>										
55	1-INCH CONDUIT (INCLUDES WIRE)	153	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 4,054.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,672.00
56	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	8	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00
57	TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX WITH TRAFFIC LID	3	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,023.00
58	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX WITH TRAFFIC LID	5	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00
59	PPB POST AND FOUNDATION	13	EACH	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 14,365.00
60	PPB EXTENDER	1	EACH	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
61	REMOVE AND REINSTALL AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY	14	EACH	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE E SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 38,955.00		\$ 26,780.00		\$ 27,478.50		\$ 24,888.00
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$ 1,817,017.72		\$ 1,500,000.00		\$ 1,676,344.08		\$ 1,780,294.04
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1911-19 - 2019 Asphalt Restoration Contract. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.										
	Heath Mellotte, PE										
	Design Services Manager										